1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS154D
The CD54HCT161 is obsolete
and no longer is supplied.
Features
• ’HC161, ’HCT161 4-Bit Binary Counter,
Asynchronous Reset

count (TC) output goes high for one clock period. This TC
pulse is used to enable the next cascaded stage.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC161F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD54HC163F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD54HCT163F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC161E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC161M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC161MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC161M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC163E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC163M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC163MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC163M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT161E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT161M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT161MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT161M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT163E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT163M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT163MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT163M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix 96
denotes tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel of
250.
February 1998 - Revised October 2003